street is not promoted. Special criterion: on-street parking for 
rooming houses shall be prohibited where the street width is 
substandard or where undesirable traffic conditions would result. 
Special criterion: each rooming house site shall contain at least seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet of land area per dwelling 
unit plus two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet for each 
bedroom over two (2). Special criterion: occupancy of a rooming house 
shall require a minimum living area of three hundred (300) square 
feet per occupant and otherwise meet requirements of the adopted 
building codes. Special criterion:

[...]

Fifty-five (55) Feet. 

3. Building Mass: Although there are no maximum residential density 
requirements, in order to regulate building mass and scale to be in 
keeping with urban commercial centers, building footprints for new 
construction shall not exceed twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

4. Building Height and Mass Exceptions: A deviation from the height and 
mass requirements may be granted by the Cleveland Municipal 
Planning Commission based on one (1) or more of the following criteria: 

a. The applicant presents an alternative that complies with the

[...]

space if developed as a cluster subdivision. R2 land, or land in any 
other zoning district where allowed to be developed residentially at R2 
standards cannot exceed one (1) unit per five thousand (5,000) square 

feet for single family, or two (2) units per seven thousand five hundred 
(7,500) square feet for duplex structures, or three (3) units per ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet for triplex structures, or four (4) units 
per twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) for quadruplex structures, 
including any common open space if developed as a cluster 
subdivision, townhouse subdivision, or other type of development. R3 
land, or land in any other zoning district where allowed to be 
developed residentially at R3 standards, requires seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) square feet for the first unit and two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) feet for each additional unit on the same lot or parcel 
regardless of structure type, adjusted for any common open space if 
developed as a cluster subdivision, townhouse subdivision, or other 
type of development. As an alternative where a lot otherwise allowed